SB 719-A12 (LC 3387) 6/27/17 (JLM/ps)

Requested by Representative BARKER

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 719

On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 6, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line and insert "A family or household member of a person, with or without the assistance of a law enforcement officer,".

4 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:

5 "(B) Whether any deadly weapons surrendered pursuant to section 6 of 6 this 2017 Act shall be retained or returned to the respondent.".

7 Delete lines 10 through 12 and insert:

8 "(B) Order that any deadly weapons surrendered pursuant to section 6 of 9 this 2017 Act remain in the custody of the law enforcement agency, gun 10 dealer or third party while the order is in effect.".

On page 6, line 32, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line and delete line 33 and insert "A family or household member of a respondent, including but not limited to the family or household".

14